Best-Worst Case Scenario

Best-worse case analysis involves identification of various combinations of inputs to generate a pessimistic
and an optimistic outcome. This is then evaluated relative to the best guess scenario. For example, often
in infrastructure projects best-worst case sensitivity analysis involves varying key cost inputs by -/+ 25% of
their original value.

There is no golden rule on how much variation around the best guess outcome is required. However,
20-25% is fairly standard for capital heavy projects such as infrastructure developments.

Example 10.6

Consider the same company from Example 10.4 and 10.5 above. To implement the best-worst

case sensitivity analysis an analyst needs to start with the point estimates (the best guess) and

select the variation on either side of the key variable that is appropriate. Suppose from the

information above we conduct a sensitivity analysis using the information in Table 10.10:

240  |  CHAPTER 10: DEALING WITH UNCERTAINTY

https://uq.pressbooks.pub/app/uploads/sites/15/2022/02/Example10_5.xlsx

Table 10.10: Selected Combination for Best-Worst Case Analysis

Best Worst Case Pessimistic Best Guess Optimistic

Units Sold -20% 100 +20%

Price Per Unit -20% $15.00 +20%

Variable Cost Per Unit +25% $2.00 -25%

Initial Investment Cost +10% $5,000.00 -10%

From this, to calculate the best-worst case results we need to calculate the relevant input

values using the deviations in the costs and benefits. Note that for pessimistic outcomes

decrease the values of benefits and increase the values for costs (and vice versa for optimistic

estimates).

Calculating the appropriate inputs gives the results in Table 10.11 below.

Table 10.11: Calculated Values Used in Best-Worst Case Analysis

Best Worst Case Pessimistic Best Guess Optimistic

Units Sold 80 100 120

Price Per Unit $12.00 $15.00 $18.00

Variable Cost Per Unit $2.50 $2.00 $1.50